# 505368298 03/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5415090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
JEFFREY S. KNOBLAUCH		11/07/2016		
JARED D. KRISH		11/07/2016		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JK WORLDWIDE ENTERPRISES INC.		
Street Address:	#220-7565 132ND STREET		
City:	SURREY		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V3W 1K5		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16332213

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)	298-4832			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	203-298-4830				
Email:	patent.desk@ipattorneysgroup.com				
Correspondent Name:	IP ATTORNEYS GROUP, LLC				
Address Line 1:	16 OXFORD ROAD				
Address Line 4:	MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06460				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00284-P0001A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES ALBURGER			
SIGNATURE:		/James Alburger/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/11/2019			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Assignment_Full#page1.tif					
source=Assignment_Full#page2.tif					
source=Assignment_Full#page3.tif					
source=Assignment_Full#page4.t					

Г

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jeffery S. Knoblauch	Name: JK Worldwide Enterprises Inc.					
Jared D. Krish	Internal Address:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: #220-7565 132nd Street     City: Surrey   State: British Columbia   Country: Canada   Zip: V3W 1K5     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes   Yes Yes   No   document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).   B. Patent No.(s)					
16/332,213						
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: David Chen	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:16 Oxford Road	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Milford	8. Payment Information					
State: CTZip: 06460						
Phone Number: 203-298-4830						
Docket Number: 00284-P0001B	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: info@ipattorneysgroup.com	Authorized UserName					
9. Signature: /James Alburger/	March 11, 2019					
Signature James Alburger Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
	PAIENI					

REEL: 048562 FRAME: 0385

#### 6011.322112CIP

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey S. Knoblanch, a citizen of Canada, residing at 19745 50A Avenue Langley, British Columbia, V3A 7L1, Canada and Jared D. Krish, a citizen of Canada, residing at 20738 84 Avenue, British Columbia, V2Y 0.16, Canada bereinalter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# THERMAL BREAK FOR USE IN CONSTRUCTION -

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 12, 2016, and accorded Serial No. 15/262,965.

WHEREAS JK Worldwide Enterprises Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 220 - 7565 -132ND Street, Surrey British Columbia V3W 1K5, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under sold invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: "

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and mansler to ASSIGNLE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNET will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said opplication, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or fitigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative my and all papers, instruments or affidiavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Potent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

N.

## PATENT REEL: 048562 FRAME: 0386

Executed this  $\frac{7}{20}$  day of  $\frac{10}{20}$  2016



-Jeffrey S. Knoblauch Residence Address:

19745 SOA Avenue Address

Langley, British Columbia, V3A 71.1, Canada City, State and Zip Code

Citizenship: Canada

Signed and bereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:

THE CONTRACTOR

Date: Nov 7/2016

# PATENT REEL: 048562 FRAME: 0387

Executed this 07 day of Nov 20 16

Vai 1

Jarea D. Krish Residence Address:

<u>53 20738 84 Avenue</u> Address

Langley, British Columbia, V2Y 016, Canada City, State and Zip Code

Citizenship: Canada

Sigs V	ied and hereby accepted or		Jok
Contraction	pulaer	Date: 1000-101 NOV 071	